FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation and Commendation

WILLIAM H. REICHMUTH

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors on June 9, 2006 that:

WHEREAS, as the Transportation Agency for Monterey County (TAMC) representative to the Fort Ord Reuse Authority (FORA) Board since March 2003, Bill Reichmuth provided outstanding counsel and significant contributions to the transportation and infrastructure elements of the reuse of the former Fort Ord; and

WHEREAS, Bill Reichmuth provided exemplary and distinctive representation of the Transportation Agency for Monterey County, offering a penchant for patience, diplomacy, and the details, while deploying an oft-noted subtle manner; and

WHEREAS, as a staff member from 1988 – 2003 of the City of Monterey and finally as its Public Works Director, Mr. Reichmuth was known for his sound advice regarding reuse plan roadway construction contracting to FORA, where he also served on the FORA Infrastructure Technical and Advisory Committee (ITAC) from 1994–2000; and

WHEREAS, now, enjoying a very brief retirement from TAMC, Mr. Reichmuth will shortly be in a position to continue his consistent commitment to all the southern Monterey Bay communities in his "new" appointment as Assistant Monterey City Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority staff, the jurisdictions and their respective staffs, and many others, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors extends its sincere appreciation and all best wishes to Mr. Bill Reichmuth for continuing success in all his future endeavors.

Ila Mèttee-McCutchon, Chair

Resolution #06-14

9